01

12.00R20

11R22.5

11R24.5

12R22.5
285/75R24.5
295/75R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

18
16
16
18
14
14
18
18

154/151
146/143
149/146
152/149
144/141
1447141
152/149
156/152

Speed
Code

el e e | et =

Tread
Depth(mm)

20.0
20.0
20.0
220
20.0
20.0
22.0
22.0

Standard

Rim
8.50
8.25
8.25
9.00
8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00

Section Overall Inflated
Width(mm) [Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa)
315 830

279
279
300
283
297
298
312

1136
1065
1116
1096
1056
1020
1050
1082

830
830
930
760
760
900
830

With an open shoulder patiern for improved drive
performance along with multiple blocks for
impressive grip and sips offering a high standard

of traction and high anti-skid properties. The RW101
is suitable for drive applications and provides good
all-round benefits including a deeper tread pattern
for a high standard of rain and mud displacement.

Single/Dual
3750/3450
3000/2725
3250/3000
3550/3250
2800/2575
2800/2575

3550/3250
4000/3550

Rnu'l'sﬂlnﬁ

Offering unigue structure and hlock designs
for excellent traction, impressive braking
performance plus prevention of stones
hecoming lodged in the tread.

The RW103 is suitable for drive applications
and also provides improved heat

displacement.

= g =
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Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
R Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
L 279 830

11R22.5 16 146/143 24.0 8.25 1065 3000/2725
11R24.5 16 149/146 L 24.0 8.25 279 1116 830 3250/3000
295/75R22.5 14 144/141 L 24.0 9.00 297 1020 760 2800/2575
285/75R24.5 14 144141 L 24.0 8.25 283 1056 760 2800/2575
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With a mixed pattern design for superior
traction and braking performance, an open
shoulder with steel splice to strengthen heat
dispersion and extendei blocks for improved
wear resistance. The RW105 is suitable for
drive applications and has heen designed with
special ribs and a unigue block structure to
safeguard against chunking and foreign bodies
becoming lodged in the tread.

A Zig-zag pattern ensures impressive tension
distribution in the tread grooves for even wear.
The RW106 incorporates circumierential
reinforced shoulder ribs to protect against
scuffing and tearing plus five pattern ribs
providing increased comfort and outstanding
traction periormance on hoth wet and dry roads.

’11‘
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Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated [\ EVE RGET: ()] - o o -
AL Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) [Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
|
11R22.5 16 146/143 L 20.5 8.25 279 1065 830 3000/2725 Load Index Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
12R22.5 18 152/149 205 9.00 300 1096 930 3550/3250 Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
13R22.5 18 154/151 20.5 BT 320 1136 830 3750/3450 11R22.5 16 146/143 M 15.0 8.25 279 1065 830 3000/2725
315/80R22.5 20 156/150 225 9.00 312 1082 830 4000/3350
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RIN108 RIW131

Providing circumferential reinforced shoulder
ribs that ensure even wear resistance and
reduced shoulder heat. The RW108 offers

the ultimate in groove shape for superior

Traction block tread design for high drive
wheel efficiency in all seasons.
Rggressive hiading helps provide road-gripping

traction.
prevention against side-slip and incornorates Open shoulder produces powerful traction on
three zig-zag transverse grooves for impressive wet and roads.

trive periormance.

B l=====| e A~ S
D= g  of——qw~ H- -@-—w ® 0 o

Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
padinecx Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) [Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
4000/3350 1R225 146/143 26.0 8.25 1065 3000/2725
11R24.5 16 149/146 G 26.0 8.25 279 1116 830 3250/3000

Speed Tread Standard
Code Depth(mm) Rim

Section Overall Inflated
Width(mm) iDiameter(mm Pressure(kpa)

Load Index Max.Load(Kg)

Single/Dual

315/80R22.5 20 156/150 M 17.0 9.00 312 1082 850
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RIN188

With a tread groove design that prevents stones
lodging in the tread and guarantees strong
seli-cleaning properties.

The RIN1335 incorporates Mahjong hlocks for
superior traction and grip and a Tie-bar amony
the hlecks to prevent chunking, clipping and
abnormal wear.

Engineered primarily for off road conditions,
the pattern Is a drive-axie traction radial tire
with deep, wide treads for high mobility.

The powerful construction ensures durability
and long life.

Open shoulder offers agile maneuvering while
large tread blocks and special compound
resist cuts and penetrations. Rugged, four
steel belt structure allows maximum load,
provides fuelefiiciency and high mileage.

Iyt TN
— § | NN
° e o"‘W
Lond Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg) Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
DACNCick Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) iDiameter(mm Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual padinecx Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) [Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
12R22.5 18 152/149 L 235 9.00 300 1096 930 3550/3250 295/80R22.5 18 152/148 18.0 9.00 3550/3150
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Size

225/T0R19.5
245/T0R19.5
265/70R19.5
11R22.5
11R24.5
12R22.5
295/60R22.5
295/T5R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5
315/70R22.5
285/75R24.5

PR

12
16
16
16
16
18
18
14
18
20
18
14

Load Index

125/123
135/133
143/141
146/143
149/146
152/149
150/147
144/141
152/149
157/154
151/148
1447141

Speed
Code

=

= B =& e & K

Tread
Depth(mm)

13.0
13.0
13.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
16.0
15.0
15.0
16.0
14.5
15.0

Standard

Rim
6.75
7.50
7.50
8.25
8.25
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
8.25

Rnu'l'sﬂlnﬁ

RIN201

With four longitudinal tread grooves ensuring excellent
drive performance even at high speeds. The RW201is
suitahle for steer applications and provides a unigque
groove design [with flexing grooves) for improved drive
comfort, a groove and steel piece of the shoulder areato
improve even tyre wear and transverse grooves [complete
with steel piece) for strengthened heat dispersion and high
anti-skid performance on slippery roads.

RIN202

With four longitudinal tread grooves ensuring
excellent drive performance even at high speeds.
The RW202 is suitable for steer applications

and also incorporates transverse grooves

[with steel piece] for strengthened heat
dispersion and high anti-skid performance on
slinpery roads which are also in the shoulder
area to prevent uneven wear.

& |

Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg) =] = K= = | - 7|
Width Diameter| Pressure(k| Single/Dual - = =
(mm) | (mm (kpa) [] @F 55

226 811 660 1650/1550

248 839 830 218072060

262 867 850 2725/2575 ) ;}1:]; E

279 1054 830 3000/2725 '_Q @ ¥

279 1104 830 3250/3000

292 926 900 3350/3075 Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
297 1014 760 2800/2575 11R22.5 14 144/142 M 10.0 8.25 279 1054 720 2800/2650
298 1044 900 3550/3250 11R24.5 14 146/143 L 9.5 8.25 279 1104 720 3000/2725
312 1076 900 4125/3750 285/75R24.5 14 144/141 L 9.5 8.25 283 1050 760 280072575
312 1014 830 3450/3150 295/75R22.5 14 144/141 M 9.5 9.00 297 1014 760 2800/2575
283 1050 760 2800/2575
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Size

6.50R16LT
7.00R16LT
7.50R16LT
LT235/85R16
8R17.5
10R17.5
215/75R17.5
235/T5R17.5
255/70R22.5
275/7T0R22.5

14
14
14

Load Index

110/105
118/114
122/148
126/123
122/120
143/141
135/133
143/141
140/137
148/145

Speed
Code

=

= ZEie T =S =

Tread
Depth(mm)

10.0
12.0
13.0
9.5

13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
10.5
13.0

Standard
Rim

5.50F
5.50F
6.00G
6.50
6.00
7.50
6.00
6.75
7.50
8.25

As well as four longitudinal tread grooves ensuring excellent
drive performance even at high speeds and a unigue yroove
design [with flexing grooves) for improved drive comfort.

The RWN203 is suitable for steer applications and also provides
unigue structure design among the hlocks which effectively
prevents stones hecoming lodged in the tread, transverse
grooves (complete with steel piece] for strenythened heat
dispersion and high anti-skid performance on slippery roads
and a groove and steel piece on the shoulder effectively
saieguarding against uneven wear.

Section
Width(mm)

Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
670

185 750 1060/925
200 775 770 1320/1180
215 805 770 1500/1320
235 806 760 1700/1550
208 784 760 1500/1400
254 858 850 2725/2575
211 767 860 2180/2060
233 797 860 2725/2575
255 930 830 2500/2300
276 958 900 3150/2900

Rnu'l'sﬂlnﬁ

With a sequential shoulder pattern to ensure
even wear.

The RW205 is suitable for steer applications
and has a wider tread desion for excellent
wear periormance and extended tread wear
plus a small steel splice on the shoulder area
to decrease noise levels and increase heat

dispersion.

- - %)ﬁg““ /l

o o O 00 2505
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Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
R Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
K 315 900

12.00R24 20 160/157 16.0 8.50 1226 4500/4125
11R22.5 16 146/143 I 17.5 8.25 279 1054 830 3000/2725
12R22.5 18 152/149 It 17.5 9.00 300 1085 930 3550/3250
13R22.5 18 154/151 K 18.0 9.75 320 1124 830 3750/3450
315/80R22.5 20 157/154 M 18.0 9.00 312 1076 900 4125/3750
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The RW208 incorporates a lateral groove
design to provide improved overall driving
performance and the tyre is suitable for
longer distance and high speed driving.

A special feature of increased stifiness of the
shoulder ribs for improved ride comfort.

The RWN207 is suitahle for steer applications
and also offers a new improved tread design
to prevent stone retention in the tread as well
as a new groove design which effectively
extends tread wear life.

g { )| ]| o | | | |
o | | | |
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' Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)

R Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual

Load Index RIGED Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg) 11R22.5 16 146/143 M 15.0 8.25 279 1054 830 3000/2725

Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) iDiameter(mm Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual 11R24.5 16 1491146 M 15.0 8.95 279 1104 830 3250/3000

12R22.5 18 152/149 L 16.0 9.00 300 1085 930 3550/3250 295/75R22.5 14 144/141 M 15.0 9.00 279 1014 760 2800/2575

285/75R24.5 14 144/141 M 15.0 8.25 279 1050 760 2800/2575
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Premium five-rib tread provides outstanding
handing for steer application.

Decoupling grooves prevent uneven tread
wear and ensure long tread life for long
distance traveliing.

Wide and deep tread guarantee longer mileage
with afiordable cost and remarkable value.

With deep circumferential grooves improving
efficient water evacuation, lateral stability
and increased tread wear.

The RW288 also offers four ribs to ensure
even wear and impressive rite comfort
alony with a siped zig-zag rib to improve
traction on wet suriaces.

= e e e e - . =
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Load Ind Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg) L oad g Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
DACNCick Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) iDiameter(mm Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual padinecx Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
12R22.5 18 152/149 L 17.0 9.00 300 1085 930 3550/3250 12.00R24 20 160/157 K 17.4 8.50 315 1226 900 4500/4125
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Speed
K

9.00R20 16 144/142
11.00R20 18 152/149 K
265/7T0R19.5 16 143/141 L

Speed

Code
10.00R20 18 149/146 K
225/7T0R19.5 14 128/126 L
245/T0R19.5 14 133/131 L

11

Tread Standard
Depth(mm) Rim
17.0 7.00
19.0 8.00
18.0 7.50

RIGED Standard
Depth(mm) Rim

18.0 7.50
15.0 6.75
15.0 7.50

An optimal groove design improves the tyre's
self-cleaning qualities with the grooves being
deeper to increase mileage and decrease tread
wear. The RW501 has a semi-open shoulder area
to ensure wear prevention and lower shoulder
heat, transverse grooves for effective drive
comfort and special sips for impressive hat
dispersion and high anti-skid properties.

Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
Width(mm) |D|ameter(mm I CEETCTTE] Single/Dual

1019 2800/2650
293 1085 930 3550/3250
262 867 850 2725/2575
. éw s | = “_'*Mr-ng"‘ 1
-© O=00— o000
i | o] o | | ] | | o
| - -
s — ]
L°4 o
Nl =
2 e
Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
278 1054 930 3250/3000
226 811 760 1800/1700
248 839 760 2060/1950

7.50R16LT
8.25R16LT

8.25R20

PR

14
16

Load Index

122/118
128/124

139/137

Rnu'l'sﬂlnﬁ

An optimal groove design improves the tyre's
self-cleaning gualities with the grooves heing
deeper to increase mileage and decrease tread
wear. The RW501 has a semi-open shoulder area
1o ensure wear prevention and lower shoulder
heat, transverse grooves for efiective trive
comfort and special sips for impressive hat
dispersion and high anti-skid properties.

Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) [Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual

L 15.5 6.00G 215 1500/1320
K 15.0 6.50H 235 855 770 1800/1600
= | =N
ﬁ; | | | | | |
— 3 ']
OF U —OUT o o
-loc 0 —

Load Ind Speed Trea Stan Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
BRCIOCE: Code Depth( Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual

16.5 6.50 2430/2300
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RIWG601

With a unique shoulder design to guarantee
good wear resistance and lower shoulder heat.
The RWG01 also provides an impressive groove
shape to effectively prevent side-slip plus three
transverse grooves for overall drive performance.

With a series of circumferential zig-zag grooves
providing good steering control and water
dispiacement.

The RW602 has a unigue small groove design
on the shoulder to give an impressive even
wear pius a fine groove to ensure superior
anti-skid and braking performance.

] = I
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Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
HECHE P Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) [Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual

6.50R16LT 110/105 9.5 5.50F 1060/925

7.00R16LT 14 118/114 M 11.0 5.50F 200 775 770 1320/1180

7.50R16LT 14 122/118 L 13.0 6.00G 215 805 770 1500/1320

8.25R16LT 16 128/124 K 14.0 6.50H 235 855 770 1800/1600

8.25R20 16 139/137 K 145 6.50 236 974 930 2430/2300

9.00R20 16 144/142 K 155 7.00 259 1019 900 2800/2650

10.00R20 18 149/146 K 16.5 7.50 278 1054 930 3250/3000 I

11.00R20 18 152/149 K 17.0 8.00 293 1085 930 3550/3250 = ] = ‘ JifaniiS e
12.00R20 18 154/151 K 175 8.50 315 1125 830 3750/3450 °" ‘W =g © o
12.00R24 20 160/157 K 16.0 8.50 315 1226 200 4500/4125

11R24.5 16 149/146 L 15.0 8.25 279 1104 830 3250/3000 Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
12R22.5 18 152/149 L 165 9.00 300 1085 930 3550/3250 11.00R20 18 152/149 16.5 8.00 1085 3550/3250
315/80R22.5 20 157/154 L 16.0 9.00 312 1076 900 4125/3750 12.00R20 18 154/151 K 17.5 8.50 315 1125 830 3750/3450
315/80R22.56 22 160/157 65MPH 16.0 9.00 312 1076 900 4535/4125
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Designed specifically for highway use with a

Wide,deep tred helps provide long tread life
special tread.

inregional condition.
The RIWG03 offers excellent free rolling Zig-zay ribs ensure even wear and grip on wet,
applications and incorporates four steel dry and snowy roads.
belts for tough, uniform wear and stahility.
e

Speed Tread Standard Section

Overall Inflated
Code Depth(mm) Rim

Width(mm) iDiameter(mm Pressure(kpa)

Load Index

Max.Load(Kg)
Single/Dual

Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
padinecx Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) [Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
M 185 750 670

386/56R22.5 20 160(158) K(L) 16.0 12.25 386 996 900 4500 6.50R16LT 12 110/105 13.5 5.50F 1060/925
385/65R22.5 20 160(158) Ki(L) 16.0 12.25 389 1072 900 4500 7.00R16LT 14 118/114 M 14 5.50F 200 775 770 1320/1180
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Agoressive multi-service,all position tread
pattern promises excellent traction in ON/OFF
road service.

Outstanding seli-cleaning tread design ensures
long-life service ON/OFF road conditions.
Rohust tread blocks and rugged casing allows
for heavy loads and resist casing pentration
and damauge.

With a large pattern block design providing
impressive traction and ride comfort.
The RW811 also offers a wider pattern groove
to give good self-cleaning performance along
with a deeper groove design to generally
improve the life of the tyre.

. . B
& | X S ot —ve
‘O ——o  O%
I
Load Index Tread Stan_dard §ection ) Overall Inflated Ma'x.Load(Kg)
nﬂ Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) iDlameter(mm Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual 14.00R20 20 164/161 J 20 10.0 375 1240 790 5000/4625
385/65R22.5 20 160(158) K(L) 18.0 1.75 389 1072 900 4500 365/80R20 14 150 K 20 10.0 364 1092 900 4500
425/65R22.5 20 165 K 18.0 12.25 422 1124 830 5150 395/80R20 14 158 J 25 10.0 386 1180 660 4250
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With a mixed pattern design including
transverse to give improved traction and
anti-skid performance.

The RW866 also provides a special tread
groove design to prevent stone retention in
the tread and strong seli-cleaning properties,
an open shoulder to decrease heat on the
shoulder and a tie-bar pattern for impressive
anti-puncturing and good shearing resistance.

Wider grooves and open shoulder pattern
provides excellent traction and grip for tyres.
Large pattern block is helpful to disperse the
tyre pressure.

Deeper tread pattern improves the tyre life.
New tread compound enhances the abrasion
resistante periormance.

2. 1=

Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
R Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
K 235 865 770

B » B aaae

ot vo ot Tdm

Load Index RIGED Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg) 8.25R16LT 16 128/124 16.0 6.50H 1800/1600

Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual 10.00R20 18 1491146 K 19.0 o o o — e —

7.50R16LT 14 122/148 M 13.0 6.00G 2185 805 770 1500/1320 11.00R20 18 152/149 K 20.0 8.00 293 1096 930 3550/3250
14.00R20 18 161/158 K 20.0 10.0 375 1240 690 4625/4250 12.00R20 18 154/151 K 20.5 8.50 315 1136 830 3750/3450
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The tyre offers a transverse design to prevent
stone retention in the tread along with
transverse blocks for increased driving
performance and tie-bar in the blocks to
provide extra block strength.

This special tyre has heen designed for
particularly difficult and challenging road
surfaces and incorporates tleeper grooves
to ensure longer mileage performance.

The RW868 also includes a transverse hlock
for strong steering grip, anti-puncturing
performance and general cross country
driving.

:o =

Load Ind Speed Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg)
R Code Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual
J 235 865 770

B moms

ot —ue

Load Index Tread Standard Section Overall Inflated Max.Load(Kg) 8.25R16LT 16 128/124 18.5 6.50H 1800/1600

Depth(mm) Rim Width(mm) [Diameter(mm) Pressure(kpa) Single/Dual 10.00R20 18 149/146 B 23 7.50 278 1065 930 3250/3000

11.00R20 18 152/149 D 235 8.00 293 1096 930 3550/3250 11.00R20 18 152/149 D 235 8.00 293 1096 930 3550/3250
12.00R20 18 154/151 i 245 8.50 315 1136 830 3750/3450 12.00R20 18 154/151 E 24.5 8.50 315 1136 830 3750/3450
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